

International Bodyguard & Security Services Association

Executive President: 1276 Budapest 22 P.O. Box 28, Hungary

E-mail: president@ibssa.org

NEWS

The Gambian members of IBSSA have established and registered IBSSA Gambia as an official organisation. These members are the followings:

Alh. Dr. Yahya A.J.J. JAMMEH Honorary President of IBSSA for WESTERN AFRICA President of the Republic of The Gambia

Alh. Kebba S. CEESAY
 Alh. Abdouliaj KUJABI
 Alh. Sainey B. SUSO
 President of the Gambian Section of IBSSA
 Secretary of the Gambian Section of IBSSA

Alh. Foday BARRY
Chief of IBSSA National Security Department of The Gambia
Dr. László BARÁTH, K.M.
International Coordinator of IBSSA for Western Africa

IBSSA Gambia follows the next goals:

- Start many new activities inclusive international cooperation and participation in IBSSA projects
- The President of the Republic of The Gambia in order to start mutual and fruitful cooperation with IBSSA placed at the Association's disposal a territory in Gambia to operate an IBSSA Office and to organise training courses

6th May 2002, Budapest

IBSSA HQ